CY7C128A
Document #: 38-05028 Rev. *A  Page 2 of 9
Maximum Ratings
(Above which the useful life may be impaired. For user guide-
lines, not tested.)
Storage Temperature .................................–65°C to +150°C
Ambient Temperature with
Power Applied.............................................–55°C to +125°C

CY7C128A
Document #: 38-05028 Rev. *A  Page 7 of 9
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C128A-15PC 51-85013 24-pin  (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C128A-15VC 51-85030 24-pin  Molded SOJ
CY7C128A-15VXC 24-pin  Molded SOJ
20 CY7C128A-20VXC 51-85030 24-pin  Molded SOJ (Pb-free) Commercial
35 CY7C128A-35VC 51-85030 24-pin  Molded SOJ Commercial
45 CY7C128A-45PC 51-85013 24-pin  (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
Please contact local sales representative regarding availability of these parts
Package Diagrams
51-85013-*B
24-pin  (300-Mil) Molded DIP (51-85013)